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Monday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

BOWLER OF THE WEEK

ANGELA ECKSTEIN

Individual High Averages
162.02 Lisa Brandow 158.38 Kim Smith 150.48 Jamie Valdez

Most Improved Average
102 to 115.21 = +13.21 Agneta Schooley 119 to 130.06 = +11.06 Jaynette Grimard 140 to 146.23 = +6.23 Andrea Richards

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 10 Bi-Polar Rollers 26 3 20 13 31½ 1 77½ 58.7 538 1498 681 1927
2 4 Jordan's Angels 22 14 17½ 18 31 2 70½ 53.4 513 1337 676 1833
3 2 Potential 23 10 26 3 29 3 78 59.1 483 1358 663 1907
4 3 3 Spares 16 17 21½ 10 28 4 65½ 49.6 446 1248 643 1833
5 13 Splitsters 27 2 32½ 1 27 5 86½ 65.5 501 1381 690 1915
6 11 Bowling Broads 30 1 24 6 26 6 80 60.6 493 1378 667 1870
7 19 Rebel Rollers 23½ 9 25 5 26 7 74½ 56.4 420 1154 681 1876
8 8 un-Bowl-ievable 25 5 20 14 23 8 68 51.5 553 1483 711 1957
9 5 Monday Morning G 26 4 30 2 23 9 79 59.8 509 1399 680 1912

10 1 Hot & Cold Balls 25 6 17 19 23 10 65 49.2 502 1338 710 1927
11 6 Splits-N-Giggles 24 8 22 9 20½ 11 66½ 50.4 458 1300 684 1978
12 9 Bosom Buddies 12 19 19 16 20 12 51 38.6 362 1021 642 1852
13 16 Fireballs 12 20 14½ 20 20 13 46½ 35.2 419 1092 660 1821
14 7 Groovy Gals 23 12 19½ 15 18½ 14 61 46.2 462 1251 666 1863
15 12 Pacesetters 25 7 23 7 18 15 66 50.0 461 1242 667 1863
16 20 Bowling Buddies 23 11 25½ 4 16 16 64½ 48.9 501 1362 672 1893
17 18 Lucky Strikes 15 18 21 11 15½ 17 51½ 39.0 449 1224 644 1818
18 17 Time To Spare 23 13 21 12 15 18 59 44.7 483 1342 679 1816
19 15 Take A Break 19 15 18 17 14 19 51 38.6 463 1229 666 1838
20 14 Jordan's Dark An 17½ 16 23 8 14 20 54½ 41.3 510 1290 723 1929

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Jordan's Angels 580 570 676 1826 4 <---> Jordan's Dark An 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Bowling Buddies 610 531 562 1703 1 <---> Bosom Buddies 596 572 582 1750 3
5-6 Bowling Broads 619 607 584 1810 1 <---> un-Bowl-ievable 653 593 711 1957 3
7-8 3 Spares 614 628 579 1821 3 <---> Fireballs 561 587 618 1766 1

9-10 Groovy Gals 516 630 580 1726 1½ <---> Bi-Polar Rollers 553 598 580 1731 2½
11-12 Take A Break 574 573 502 1649 0 <---> Time To Spare 635 578 567 1780 4
13-14 Potential 621 598 661 1880 4 <---> Splits-N-Giggles 545 553 568 1666 0
15-16 Rebel Rollers 624 611 581 1816 1 <---> Monday Morning G 680 575 657 1912 3
17-18 Lucky Strikes 559 556 523 1638 0 <---> Pacesetters 602 601 630 1833 4
19-20 Hot & Cold Balls 560 534 528 1622 0 <---> Splitsters 611 593 657 1861 4

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

553 un-Bowl-ievable 1498 Bi-Polar Rollers 723 Jordan's Dark An 1978 Splits-N-Giggles
538 Bi-Polar Rollers 1483 un-Bowl-ievable 711 un-Bowl-ievable 1957 un-Bowl-ievable
513 Jordan's Angels 1399 Monday Morning G 710 Hot & Cold Balls 1929 Jordan's Dark An

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
228 Candy Trapp 578 Kim Smith 290 Paula Holmes 717 Terry Brooks
225 Paula Holmes 570 Lisa Brandow 285 Candy Trapp 709 Angela Eckstein
224 Lisa Brandow 557 Angela Eckstein 273 Lori Wells 705 Lori Wells

273 Deby Seals
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Monday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

553 un-Bowl-ievable 1483 un-Bowl-ievable 711 un-Bowl-ievable 1957 un-Bowl-ievable
513 Jordan's Angels 1399 Monday Morning G 680 Monday Morning G 1912 Monday Morning G
509 Monday Morning G 1346 Potential 676 Jordan's Angels 1880 Potential

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
230 Jodi Ream 560 Jodi Ream 274 Jodi Ream 698 Angela Eckstein
213 Angela Eckstein 557 Angela Eckstein 267 Jaynette Grimard 692 Jodi Ream
210 Jannifer Huff 511 Jannifer Huff 260 Angela Eckstein 663 Jaynette Grimard

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Hot & Cold Balls   HDCP=172  Avg=408
Candy Trapp 144 50 10422 72 228 503 285 674 a134 a134 a134 402 552
Suzanne Carson 134 59 12949 96 204 495 263 678 113 117 123 353 527
Karen Cloward 130 63 12137 93 170 459 228 636 142 112 100 354 543
2 - Potential   HDCP=176  Avg=404
Lauralee Marchant 133 60 11974 90 173 460 234 646 141 137 151 429 612
Eva Johnson 140 54 13895 99 185 490 245 673 145 137 172 454 616
Terry Brooks 131 62 12236 93 187 528 250 717 157 146 160 463 652
3 - 3 Spares   HDCP=191  Avg=387
Sharon Hardman 142 52 13659 96 203 497 262 677 169 144 144 457 616
Mary Baxter 112 79 10094 90 148 400 228 622 117 118 111 346 583
Marilyn Jensen 133 60 7769 58 174 458 234 643 136 174 132 442 622
4 - Jordan's Angels   HDCP=162  Avg=419
Jamie Valdez 150 45 12640 84 202 525 251 671 156 127 183 466 601
Jannifer Huff 149 45 10297 69 210 529 256 679 141 160 210 511 649
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
5 - Monday Morning G   HDCP=169  Avg=412
LaRee Finch 126 66 12150 96 173 475 240 685 173 135 105 413 611
Jodi Ream 153 42 9040 59 230 560 274 692 176 154 230 560 692
Linda Jensen 133 60 10273 77 190 442 249 628 160 115 151 426 606
6 - Splits-N-Giggles   HDCP=218  Avg=357
Alyce Brown 124 68 11593 93 194 482 265 695 111 120 123 354 558
Marilyn Wursten 113 78 6781 60 147 395 223 629 96 95 107 298 532
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576

7 - Groovy Gals   HDCP=206  Avg=371
Andrea Richards 146 48 10675 73 211 499 262 652 118 124 141 383 524
Carol Wallace 128 64 12350 96 181 471 247 666 118 167 161 446 638
Nancy Butterfield 97 92 6436 66 153 380 241 659 75 134 73 282 558

8 - un-Bowl-ievable   HDCP=156  Avg=426
Debbie Newton 148 46 14257 96 214 521 261 678 128 161 163 452 590
Angela Eckstein 148 46 12922 87 213 557 260 709 213 158 186 557 698
Jaynette Grimard 130 63 11705 90 204 474 267 663 154 116 204 474 663

9 - Bosom Buddies   HDCP=274  Avg=295
Lyn Wanlass 111 80 10032 90 159 403 248 650 a101 a101 a101 303 543
Debbie Preston 81 107 7049 87 138 313 246 634 80 68 112 260 584
Becky Allen 103 87 9598 93 143 411 234 681 139 127 93 359 623

10 - Bi-Polar Rollers   HDCP=140  Avg=444
Martha Merrill 133 60 11998 90 200 507 262 693 128 168 114 410 590
Vicci Gappmayer 149 45 14333 96 197 509 243 647 118 155 160 433 568
Lisa Brandow 162 34 13124 81 224 570 256 666 167 135 166 468 570
11 - Bowling Broads   HDCP=162  Avg=419
Paula Holmes 129 63 11160 86 225 476 290 671 151 135 157 443 632
Bonnie Zoll 132 61 12297 93 183 462 251 678 132 140 126 398 581
Kim Smith 158 37 15680 99 205 578 241 686 174 170 139 483 594
12 - Pacesetters   HDCP=207  Avg=370
Janet Wells 114 77 10965 96 164 405 239 633 134 120 123 377 611
Lori H 119 72 10736 90 169 439 244 664 103 104 137 344 560
Linda Walker 137 56 12802 93 187 508 260 679 157 169 162 488 659
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Monday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
13 - Splitsters   HDCP=172  Avg=408
Bekky Peterson 137 56 13016 95 187 492 248 684 140 157 152 449 620
Barbra Sorensen 126 66 12562 99 177 461 250 680 118 127 163 408 606
Patrice Whitelock 145 49 14412 99 191 522 242 675 180 136 169 485 632
14 - Jordan's Dark An   HDCP=201  Avg=376
Deby Seals 136 57 9040 66 210 519 273 703 a126 a126 a126 378 549
Charlotte Deveraux 133 60 9342 70 187 469 248 661 a123 a123 a123 369 549
Muriel Cook 107 83 7715 72 155 384 236 629 a97 a97 a97 291 540
15 - Take A Break   HDCP=206  Avg=371
Lori Wells 134 59 11203 83 219 522 273 705 121 126 81 328 502
Connie Conder 120 72 11882 99 171 418 243 647 125 142 110 377 593
Laraine Curtis 117 74 9172 78 175 429 252 660 122 99 105 326 548
16 - Fireballs   HDCP=237  Avg=336
Pam Scott 108 82 7787 72 152 404 236 653 90 96 129 315 561
Kathy Deveraux 124 68 9730 78 185 465 255 675 102 116 150 368 572
Paula Coddington 104 86 5952 57 147 376 230 646 131 137 101 369 630
17 - Time To Spare   HDCP=194  Avg=384
Carolyn Hunter 117 74 6704 57 167 418 242 631 134 124 116 374 596
Annette Peterson 147 47 11515 78 208 525 257 660 187 140 137 464 605
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
18 - Lucky Strikes   HDCP=197  Avg=381
Billie Nixon 124 68 8955 72 157 415 224 625 a114 a114 a114 342 546
Holly Williams 138 55 5132 37 200 467 257 641 140 137 104 381 543
Marilyn Chadwick 119 72 11517 96 175 419 248 638 a109 a109 a109 327 543
19 - Rebel Rollers   HDCP=254  Avg=317
Agneta Schooley 115 76 11406 99 161 413 238 660 126 120 123 369 600
Ronnie Meyer 115 76 11465 99 183 401 261 641 134 104 110 348 576
Rosalie Mainord 87 101 3400 39 130 328 233 637 107 130 91 328 637

20 - Bowling Buddies   HDCP=179  Avg=401
Barbara Limb 123 69 12201 99 168 466 237 673 161 92 124 377 584
Cindy Jensen 132 61 11151 84 183 472 244 652 a122 a122 a122 366 549
Diedra Hansen 146 48 13595 93 199 516 249 663 148 138 137 423 567

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Lisa Brandow 13124 81 162 568 483
Kim Smith 15680 99 158 538 435
Jodi Ream 9040 59 153 508 445
Jamie Valdez 12640 84 150 497 409
Vicci Gappmayer 14333 96 149 517 417
Jannifer Huff 10297 69 149 503 430
Angela Eckstein 12922 87 148 488 397
Debbie Newton 14257 96 148 494 394
Annette Peterson 11515 78 147 473 391
Andrea Richards 10675 73 146 497 420
Diedra Hansen 13595 93 146 517 420
Patrice Whitelock 14412 99 145 480 377
Candy Trapp 10422 72 144 453 377
Sharon Hardman 13659 96 142 498 398
Eva Johnson 13895 99 140 487 384
Holly Williams 5132 37 138 428 387
Linda Walker 12802 93 137 446 349
Bekky Peterson 13016 95 137 508 409
Deby Seals 9040 66 136 413 343
Lori Wells 11203 83 134 407 320
Suzanne Carson 12949 96 134 416 316
Marilyn Jensen 7769 58 133 405 343
Charlotte Deveraux 9342 70 133 440 366
Linda Jensen 10273 77 133 447 366
Martha Merrill 11998 90 133 464 370

Lauralee Marchant 11974 90 133 488 394
Cindy Jensen 11151 84 132 420 332
Bonnie Zoll 12297 93 132 471 374
Terry Brooks 12236 93 131 436 339
Karen Cloward 12137 93 130 439 342
Jaynette Grimard 11705 90 130 478 384
Paula Holmes 11160 86 129 410 320
Carol Wallace 12350 96 128 421 321
Barbra Sorensen 12562 99 126 392 289
LaRee Finch 12150 96 126 423 323
Kathy Deveraux 9730 78 124 395 313
Alyce Brown 11593 93 124 407 310
Billie Nixon 8955 72 124 420 344
Barbara Limb 12201 99 123 447 344
Connie Conder 11882 99 120 460 357
Marilyn Chadwick 11517 96 119 363 263
Lori H 10736 90 119 424 330
Carolyn Hunter 6704 57 117 376 315
Laraine Curtis 9172 78 117 386 304
Ronnie Meyer 11465 99 115 367 264
Agneta Schooley 11406 99 115 426 323
Janet Wells 10965 96 114 420 320
Marilyn Wursten 6781 60 113 401 337
Mary Baxter 10094 90 112 415 321
Lyn Wanlass 10032 90 111 384 290
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Monday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Pam Scott 7787 72 108 388 312
Muriel Cook 7715 72 107 385 309
Paula Coddington 5952 57 104 348 287
Becky Allen 9598 93 103 386 289

Nancy Butterfield 6436 66 97 326 256
Rosalie Mainord 3400 39 87 296 253
Debbie Preston 7049 87 81 331 240

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Chris Isom 8627 69 125 67
Shauna Maughan 3339 21 159 36

Pam Nielson 3317 30 110 81
Cyndy Platt 1973 18 109 81
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